HB 4034-4 (LC 147) 2/8/16 (CDT/ps)

Requested by Representative JOHNSON

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4034

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "Sections 2 and 3" and insert
- 2 "Section 2" and delete "are" and insert "is".
- 3 Delete lines 11 through 14.
- In line 15, delete "4" and insert "3".
- On page 2, line 42, delete "5" and insert "4".
- On page 3, line 9, delete "6" and insert "5".
- 7 In line 36, delete "7" and insert "6".
- 8 In line 41, after "dinate" insert "federal,".
- In line 45, delete "8" and insert "7".
- On page 4, line 1, delete ", enhance forest and".
- In line 2, delete "rangeland carbon sequestration efficiency".
- In line 10, after "reductions" insert a period and delete the rest of the
- line.
- In line 17, delete "9" and insert "8".
- In line 24, delete "10" and insert "9".
- On page 5, line 12, after "Commission" and insert ", the State Department
- of Agriculture, the State Forestry Department".
- In line 15, delete "11" and insert "10".
- In line 19, delete "12" and insert "11".
- In line 28, delete "13" and insert "12".
- Delete lines 29 through 31.

1